
Registered Parties in the Balancing Market 12/02/2025

Party ID Party Name Status

IA_EIRGRID EirGrid (acting as Interconnector Administrator) Registered

IA_SONI SONI (acting as Interconnector Administrator) Registered

IO_EIDAC EirGrid Interconnector Designated Activity Company Registered

IO_MOYLE Moyle Interconnector Limited Registered

PY_000021 SSE Airtricity Limited Registered

PY_000022 SSE Airtricity Energy Supply (NI) Limited Registered

PY_000024 Aughinish Alumina Limited Registered

PY_000025 Ballywater Windfarms Limited Registered

PY_000027 Bord Gais Energy Limited Registered

PY_000030 ESB Registered

PY_000033 Huntstown Power Company Limited Registered

PY_000034 NIE Power Procurement Business Registered

PY_000035 Power NI Registered

PY_000038 Sorne Wind Limited Registered

PY_000041 Tynagh Energy Limited Registered

PY_000042 Viridian Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000043 Viridian Energy Limited Registered

PY_000044 Viridian Power Limited Registered

PY_000045 Dan Twomey Waterpower Engineering Limited. Registered

PY_000051 Mantlin Limited Registered

PY_000054 Flogas Enterprise Solutions Limited Registered

PY_000056 AES Ballylumford Limited Registered

PY_000065 Slivereagh Power (CS) Limited Registered

PY_000067 Galeforce Energy Limited Registered

PY_000068 Orsted Ireland Green Energy Limited Registered

PY_000069 Garves Wind Limited Registered

PY_000070 AES Kilroot Power Limited Registered

PY_000071 SSE Generation Ireland Ltd Registered

PY_000072 Bearna Gaoithe Power Supply Limited Registered

PY_000073 Ecopower Supply Limited Registered

PY_000074 Gruig Wind Farm Limited Registered

PY_000078 Dunmore Power Supply Limited Registered

PY_000079 G.A.E.L Force Power Limited Registered

PY_000081 Contour Global Solutions (Northern Ireland) Limited Registered

PY_000083 Cushaling Power Limited Registered

PY_000084 Castledockrell Supply Limited Registered

PY_000086 Crystal Energy Limited Registered

PY_000087 Yuno Limited Registered

PY_000088 EnerNOC Ireland Limited Registered

PY_000092 Fuinneamh Gaoithe Teoranta Registered

PY_000093 iPower Solutions Limited Registered

PY_000096 Budget Energy Limited Registered

PY_000098 ELECTROROUTE ENERGY TRADING LIMITED Registered

PY_000099 LCC POWER LIMITED Registered



PY_000101 Indaver Energy Limited Registered

PY_000103 Danske Commodities A/S Registered

PY_000104 Church Hill Energy Limited Registered

PY_000105 Crighshane Energy Limited Registered

PY_000109 AC Automation UK Limited Registered

PY_000110 Burren Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000111 Empower Generation Limited Registered

PY_000112 Templederry Renewable Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000113 Energy Trading Ireland Limited Registered

PY_000114 Electricity Exchange Limited Registered

PY_000116 Panda Power Limited Registered

PY_000118 Bruckana Supply Company Limited Registered

PY_000120 Mount Lucas Supply Company Limited Registered

PY_000122 Veolia Alternative Energy Ireland Limited Registered

PY_000123 LGLP Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000124 Dunmore Wind Farm Limited Registered

PY_000125 Meitheal na Gaoithe Energy Supply Ltd Registered

PY_000126 Endeco - Wirelite Sensors Limited Registered

PY_000127 Cenergise Limited Registered

PY_000128 Powerhouse Generation Limited Registered

PY_000130 Killowen Biogas Limited Registered

PY_000132 Cnoc Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000133 Arden Energy Limited Registered

PY_000135 Orsted Renewable Supply 2 Limited Registered

PY_000136 Gaelectric Energy Marketing and Supply Limited. Registered

PY_000137 Erova Energy Ltd Registered

PY_000138 Project Plug TA ClickEnergy Registered

PY_000139 KiWi Power Ireland Limited Registered

PY_000141 Axpo Trading AG Registered

PY_000142 DWL Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000144 Gaelectric Green Energy Limited Registered

PY_000146 Captured Carbon Limited Registered

PY_000147 Edenderry Supply Company Limited Registered

PY_000148 New Measured Power Limited TA Pinergy Registered

PY_000149 Gaelectric Interconnector Trading ROI Ltd Registered

PY_000151 Centrica Energy Trading A/S Registered

PY_000152 Dublin Waste to Energy Registered

PY_000153 Sliabh Bawn Supply DAC Registered

PY_000154 Flogas Natural Gas Limited Registered

PY_000155 Lantanier Limited Registered

PY_000156 Green Grid LTD Registered

PY_000157 Gurteen Energy Supply Ltd. Registered

PY_000158 Meenacloghspar (Wind) Supply Limited Registered

PY_000159 Trailstone GmbH Registered

PY_000160 Dunman Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000163 Gaelectric Sustainable Energy Supply 2 Limited Registered

PY_000164 Glanaruddery Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000165 Glencarbry Supply Company Limited Registered

PY_000166 Megawatts Power Trading Limited Registered

PY_000167 Pallas Energy Supply Limited Registered



PY_000168 Orsted Onshore Green Energy NI Limited Registered

PY_000169 BUDGET ENERGY LIMITED Registered

PY_000171 ElectroRoute Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000172 Lightfield Ltd Registered

PY_000173 Shamrock Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000174 Just Energy (Ireland) Limited Registered

PY_000176 Microsoft Ireland Energy Limited Registered

PY_000177 Oak Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000178 Harp Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000182 Bally Wind Supply Limited Registered

PY_000183 Teevurcher Supply Limited Registered

PY_000184 ElectroRoute Energy Supply NI Limited Registered

PY_000185 Rathmacan Trading Limited Registered

PY_000186 Beal na mBlath Power Trading Ltd Registered

PY_000188 Ballycumber Power Supply Limited Registered

PY_000189 Energi Danmark A/S Registered

PY_000190 Plum Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000191 Brookfield Renewable Supply 4 Limited Registered

PY_000192 In Commodities A/S Registered

PY_000193 3T Power Limited Registered

PY_000194 Ronaver Energy Limited Registered

PY_000195 Cloghaneleskirt Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_000196 B and R Supply Limited Registered

PY_000198 Warmhill Limited Registered

PY_000250 Cenergise Trading Limited Registered

PY_000251 Nord Pool As Registered

PY_000252 MFT Energy A/S Registered

PY_000254 European Commodity Clearing AG Registered

PY_000255 European Commodity Clearing Luxembourg S.ar.I Registered

PY_000264 Powermart APS Registered

PY_000266 ElectroRoute Green Trading Limited Registered

PY_000267 ElectroRoute Power Access Limited Registered

PY_000269 Derrysallagh Supply Limited Registered

PY_034045 Erova Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_034046 Statkraft Markets GmbH Registered

PY_034049 Ballincurry Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_034051 Nordic Energy House APS Registered

PY_034052 Tramlock Limited Registered

PY_034064 RePower Supply Limited Registered

PY_034065 Iberdrola Energia Espana, S.A.U Registered

PY_034066 Iberdrola Ireland Limited Registered

PY_034067 Convex Energy GmbH Registered

PY_034068 Next Kraftwerke GmbH Registered

PY_034069 EDTC LTD Registered

PY_034070 AXPO UK LIMITED Registered

PY_034071 Alphataraxia Europium B.V Registered

PY_034072 Snowgold Limited Registered

PY_034073 Glow Power Registered

PY_034074 Rio Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_034075 Fallback Limited Registered



PY_034076 GreenSpark Analytics Registered

PY_034089 Scottish Power Renewables (UK) Limited Registered

PY_034090 Bright Energy Supply NI Limited Registered

PY_034091 Cobblestone Energy Limited Registered

PY_034092 Bright Energy Supply ROI Limited Registered

PY_034093 Stacks Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_034094 Amazon Energy Eoraip Limited Registered

PY_034097 Power Management IT Ltd Registered

PY_034098 Lumcloon Power Limited Registered

PY_034099 Shannonbridge Power Limited Registered

PY_034103 LCC POWER LIMITED Registered

PY_034104 Energetech Operations Limited Registered

PY_034105 Avonbeg Storage Solutions Registered

PY_034106 Gorey Storage Limited Registered

PY_034107 KELLS BES ltd Registered

PY_034108 Killala Community Windfarm DAC Registered

PY_034109 Calvi Energy Services Limited Registered

PY_034113 Clogheravaddy Wind Farm Ltd Registered

PY_034128 KRIA Energy ehf Registered

PY_034129 Northpool BV Registered

PY_034131 Tippgo Limited Registered

PY_034132 RISQ Energy LTD Registered

PY_034133 Copenhagen Energy Trading A/S Registered

PY_034134 EP NI ENERGY LIMITED Registered

PY_034135 C A Commodities A/S Registered

PY_034136 Norlys Energy Trading A/S Registered

PY_034137 Cloncreen Wind Farm Supply DAC Registered

PY_034138 Xenon Capital Markets Ltd Registered

PY_034139 FluxSmart Ltd Registered

PY_034141 Galanta Energy trading Limited Registered

PY_034144 Lettermuckoo Energy Supply Limited Registered

PY_034149 Alpha Energy APS Registered

PY_034160 Elgin Tading and Optimisation Services Limited Registered

PY_034161 JWM Energia sp. z o.o. Registered

PY_034162 Respect Energy Spolka Akcyjna Registered

PY_034163 Vis Algorithmics ApS Registered

PY_034164 Green.ai ApS Registered

PY_034165 Ares Market Services Limited Registered

PY_034167 ENZEE Commodities A/S Registered

PY_034170 Trisolaris AG Registered

PY_034171 Tullabeg Solar Farm Limited Registered

PY_034175 Share Energy Trading LTD Registered

PY_034176 QUENT ApS Registered

PY_034178 Aarhus Energy A/S Registered

PY_034179 Vitol SA Registered

PY_034180 Timahoe North Supply DAC Registered

PY_034181 Heron Storage Limited Registered

PY_034184 RWE Supply & Trading GmbH Registered

PY_034185 Drumlins Park Limited Registered

PY_034187 Cobblestone Energy DMCC Registered



PY_034188 Arosource ApS Registered

PY_034189 Derrinlough Wind Farm Supply DAC Registered

PY_034195 Epsilon Quantitative ApS Registered

TSO_EIRGRID EirGrid (as TSO) Registered

TSO_SONI SONI (as TSO) Registered


